
Dubbo 
Bus Guide

  South Dubbo
  North & East Dubbo
  West Dubbo
  Western Plains Zoo
  Grangewood/Delroy Park

Your comprehensive guide to bus services 
operating in Dubbo linking:

ORANA MALL TO DUBBO CBD VIA SOUTH DUBBO570

DUBBO CBD TO ORANA MALL VIA NORTH DUBBO & EASTRIDGE ESTATE571

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

Thurs &
Fri only

1 C.B.D
2 Talbragar Street/Macquarie St

7.45D 9.20 10.30 11.35 12.30 1.25 2.35D 3.50D 4.25 5.00 5.35 6.15 7.10 8.15 

7.46D 9.22 10.32 11.37 12.32 1.27 2.37D 3.52D 4.27 5.02 5.37 6.17 7.12 8.17

3 Tamworth/Brisbane Sts ... 9.27 10.37 11.42 12.37 1.32 2.42D 3.57D 4.32 5.07 5.42 6.22 7.17 8.22

4 Boundary/Macquarie Sts 7.53D 9.29 10.39 11.44 12.39 1.34 2.44D ... 4.34 5.09 5.44 6.24 7.19 8.24

5 Heather/Dalton Sts 7.55D 9.31 10.41 11.46 12.41 1.36 ... 4.01D 4.36 5.11 5.46 6.26 7.21 8.26

6 Palmer/High Sts 8.00D 9.34 10.44 11.49 12.44 1.39 2.54D 4.05D 4.39 5.14 5.49 6.29 7.24 8.29

7 Boundary/Margaret Sts 8.04D 9.36 10.46 11.51 12.46 1.41 2.56D 4.06D 4.41 5.16 5.51 6.31 7.26 8.31

Holmwood Drive & Hennessy Drive 8.10D 9.42 10.52 11.57 12.52 1.47 ... ... 4.47 5.22 5.57 6.37 7.32 8.37

8 Wheelers Lane & Kingfisher St 8.12D 9.45 10.55 12.00 12.55 1.50 3.00D 4.10D 4.50 5.25 6.00 6.40 7.35 8.40

Cobra Street- outside Orana Mall 8.12D 9.47 10.57 12.02 12.57 1.52 ... ... 4.52 5.27 6.02 6.42 7.37 8.42

9 Birch Ave/Wheelers Lane ... 9.50 11.00 12.05 1.00 1.55 ... 4.15D 4.55 5.30 6.05 6.44 7.40 8.45

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane ... 9.51 11.01 12.06 1.01 1.56 3.02D 4.16D 4.56 5.31 6.06 6.45 7.41 8.46

DUBBO CBD TO ORANA MALL VIA SOUTH DUBBO570
Saturday

am am pm pm pm pm
8.50 11.45 2.05 3.00 5.10 6.10

8.52 11.47 2.07 3.02 5.12 6.12

8.57 11.52 2.12 3.07 5.17 6.17

8.59 11.54 2.14 3.09 5.19 6.19

9.01 11.56 2.16 3.11 5.21 6.21

9.04 11.59 2.19 3.14 5.24 6.24

9.06 12.01 2.21 3.16 5.26 6.26

9.12 12.07 2.27 3.22 5.32 6.32

9.15 12.10 2.30 3.25 5.35 6.35

9.17 12.12 2.32 3.27 5.37 6.37

9.20 12.14 2.35 3.29 5.39 6.39

9.21 12.15 2.36 3.30 5.40 6.40

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

1 C.B.D 7.45D 9.30 9.50 11.00 11.30 12.45 2.05 4.25 5.05 5.50 6.45 8.00

2 Talbragar Street/Macquarie Sts 7.47D 9.32 9.52 11.02 11.32 12.47 2.07 4.27 5.07 5.52 6.47 8.02

11 Myall/Darling Sts 7.49D 9.34 9.54 11.04 11.34 12.49 2.09 4.29 5.09 5.54 6.49 8.04

12 North Dubbo Primary School 7.50D 9.35 9.55 11.05 11.35 12.50 2.10 4.30 5.10 5.55 6.50 8.05

13 Masonic Village 7.53D 9.38 9.58 11.08 11.38 12.53 2.13 4.33 5.13 5.58 6.53 8.08

14 Myall/Welchman Sts (TAFE) 7.54D 9.39 9.59 11.09 11.39 12.54 2.14 4.34 5.14 5.59 6.54 8.09

15 Dubbo Hospital 7.55D 9.40 10.00 11.10 11.40 12.55 2.15 4.35 5.15 6.00 6.55 8.10

16 Wheelers/Cobbora Rd 7.56D 9.41 10.01 11.11 11.41 12.56 2.16 4.36 5.16 6.01 6.56 8.11

17 Myall/Braun Sts 7.58D 9.43 10.03 11.13 11.43 12.58 2.18 4.38 5.18 6.03 6.58 8.13

18 Websdale/Myall Sts 7.59D 9.44 10.04 11.14 11.44 12.59 2.19 4.39 5.19 6.04 6.59 8.14

19 Murrayfield/Jack William Drive 8.01D 9.46 10.06 11.16 11.46 1.01 2.21 4.41 5.21 6.06 7.01 8.16

20 Myall/St George Tce 8.04D 9.49 10.09 11.19 11.49 1.04 2.24 4.44 5.24 6.09 7.04 8.19

71 Leichhardt/Davidson Sts 8.07D 9.52 10.12 11.22 11.52 1.07 2.27 4.47 5.27 6.12 7.07 8.22

61 Wheelers/Wentworth Sts 8.11D 9.56 10.16 11.26 11.56 1.11 2.31 4.51 5.31 6.16 7.11 8.26

9 Western Plains Medical Centre 8.12D 9.57 10.17 11.27 11.57 1.12 2.32 4.52 5.32 6.17 7.12 8.27

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 8.13D 9.58 10.18 11.28 11.58 1.13 2.33 4.53 5.33 6.18 7.13 8.28

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

Thurs &
Fri only

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 7.10 8.45D 10.00 11.05 11.55 1.05 2.00 4.20 5.05 5.35 7.15 8.30 9.00

Wheelers Lane opposite Kingfisher St 7.12 8.46D 10.02 11.07 11.57 1.07 2.02 4.22 5.07 5.37 7.17 8.32 9.02

 Holmwood Drive & Hennessy Road 7.18 ... 10.08 11.13 12.03 1.13 2.08 4.28 5.13 5.43 7.23 8.38 9.08

7 Boundary & Margaret Sts 7.22 8.47D 10.12 11.17 12.07 1.17 2.12 4.32 5.17 5.47 7.27 8.42 9.12

6 Palmer & High Sts 7.25 8.58D 10.15 11.20 12.10 1.20 2.15 4.35 5.20 5.50 7.30 8.45 9.15

5 Heather & Dalton Sts 7.29 8.53D 10.19 11.24 12.13 1.24 2.19 4.38 5.24 5.54 7.34 8.49 9.19

4 Boundary & Maquarie Sts 7.31 ... 10.21 11.26 12.15 1.26 2.21 4.40 5.26 5.56 7.36 8.51 9.21

Tamworth & Brisbane Sts 7.33 ... 10.23 11.28 12.17 1.28 2.23 4.42 5.28 5.58 7.38 8.53 9.23

59 Bultje Street Medical Centres 7.34 9.05D 10.25 11.30 12.19 1.30 2.25 4.44 5.30 6.01 7.40 8.55 9.25

1 C.B.D 7.35 9.05D# 10.26 11.31 12.20 1.31 2.26 4.45 5.31 6.02 7.41 8.56 9.26

Saturday

am am pm pm pm pm
9.00 10.55 1.15 2.00 4.10 5.45

9.02 10.57 1.17 2.02 4.12 5.47

9.04 10.59 1.19 2.04 4.14 5.49

9.05 11.00 1.20 2.05 4.15 5.50

9.08 11.03 1.23 2.08 4.18 5.53

9.09 11.04 1.24 2.09 4.19 5.54

9.10 11.05 1.25 2.10 4.20 5.55

9.11 11.06 1.26 2.11 4.21 5.56

9.13 11.08 1.28 2.13 4.23 5.58

9.14 11.09 1.29 2.14 4.24 5.59

9.16 11.11 1.31 2.16 4.26 6.01

9.19 11.14 1.34 2.19 4.29 6.04

9.22 11.17 1.37 2.22 4.32 6.07

9.26 11.21 1.41 2.26 4.36 6.11

9.27 11.22 1.42 2.27 4.37 6.12

9.28 11.23 1.43 2.28 4.38 6.13

Saturday

am am pm pm pm pm
7.50 10.45 12.15 1.30 3.30 5.40

7.52 10.47 12.17 1.32 3.32 5.42

7.58 10.53 12.23 1.38 3.38 5.48

8.02 10.57 12.27 1.42 3.42 5.52

8.05 11.00 12.30 1.45 3.45 5.55

8.09 11.04 12.34 1.49 3.49 5.59

8.11 11.06 12.36 1.51 3.51 6.01

8.13 11.08 12.38 1.53 3.53 6.03

8.15 11.10 12.40 1.55 3.55 6.05

8.16 11.11 12.41 1.56 3.56 6.06

Effective 20 July 2020

  Includes accessible services

  Firgrove
  Richmond
  Wongarbon
  Central South



570 Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via South Dubbo
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

571
Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via Estridge 
Estate & North Dubbo
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

572
Dubbo CBD to West Dubbo via Visitor Info 
Centre- Gordon Estate- Woolworths Delroy 
Park & Whylandra Street
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

573
Dubbo CBD to West Dubbo via Taronga 
Western Plains Zoo- Grangewood & 
Woolworths Delroy Park
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

574
Dubbo CBD to Wongarbon via Orana Mall- 
Yarrawonga Estate- Richmond Estate & 
Firgrove
Operates Monday to Friday except public holidays

575
Orana Mall to Dubbo CBD via Wingewarra 
St- Tamworth St & Darling Street
Operates Monday to Saturday except public holidays

Bus Services

 Accessible services
Routes so marked will generally be serviced by a fully wheelchair 
accessible bus. Periodic maintenance may affect availability, please 
check prior to journey.

ORANA MALL TO DUBBO CBD VIA ESTRIDGE ESTATE & NORTH DUBBO571

DUBBO CBD TO WEST DUBBO VIA VISITOR INFO CENTRE- GORDON ESTATE- WOOLWORTHS DELROY PARK & WHYLANDRA STREET572

Explanations
D School Day Diversion.

# Bus sets down Brisbane street 
opposite Dubbo RSL Club.

S  Service – Route Diversion

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

Thurs &
Fri only

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 7.25 8.30S 9.55 11.15 12.00 1.15 2.30 4.25 5.05 5.35 6.15 7.50 8.35

56 Wheelers/Birch Sts 7.26 8.31S 9.56 11.16 12.01 1.16 2.31 4.26 5.06 5.36 6.16 7.51 8.36

61 Wheelers/Wentworth Sts 7.29 9.10S 9.59 11.19 12.04 1.19 2.34 4.29 5.09 5.39 6.19 7.54 8.39

71 Leichhardt/Davidson Sts 7.31 8.39S 10.01 11.21 12.06 1.21 2.36 4.31 5.11 5.41 6.21 7.56 8.41

19 Myall/St George tce 7.33 9.03S 10.03 11.23 12.08 1.23 2.38 4.33 5.13 5.43 6.23 7.58 8.43

20 Murrayfield/Jack William Drive 7.35 8.56S 10.05 11.25 12.10 1.25 2.40 4.35 5.15 5.45 6.25 8.00 8.45

18 Websdale/Myall Sts 7.36 8.54S 10.06 11.26 12.11 1.26 2.41 4.36 5.16 5.46 6.26 8.01 8.46

17 Myall opp. Braun Sts 7.38 8.56S 10.08 11.28 12.13 1.28 2.43 4.38 5.18 5.48 6.28 8.03 8.48

16 Wheelers/Cobbora Rd 7.40 ... 10.10 11.30 12.15 1.30 2.45 4.40 5.20 5.50 6.30 8.05 8.50

15 Dubbo Hospital 7.41 9.13S 10.11 11.31 12.16 1.31 2.46 4.41 5.21 5.51 6.31 8.06 8.51

14 Welchman/Myall Sts (TAFE) 7.42 9.14S 10.12 11.32 12.17 1.32 2.47 4.42 5.22 5.52 6.32 8.07 8.52

13 Masonic Village 7.45 9.17S 10.15 11.35 12.20 1.35 2.50 4.45 5.25 5.55 6.35 8.09 8.55

12 North Dubbo Primary School 7.47 9.19S 10.17 11.37 12.22 1.37 2.52 4.47 5.27 5.57 6.37 8.11 8.57

11 Myall/Darling Sts 7.50 9.22S 10.20 11.40 12.25 1.40 2.55 4.50 5.30 6.00 6.40 8.13 9.00

59 Bultje Street Medical Centres 7.51 9.23S 10.21 11.41 12.26 1.41 2.56 4.51 5.31 6.01 6.41 8.14 9.01

1 C.B.D 7.52 9.24S 10.22 11.42 12.27 1.42 ... 4.52 5.32 6.02 6.42 8.15 9.02

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

Thurs &
Fri only

1 C.B.D 7.35D 7.55D 9.15 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.45 12.55 1.35 2.25 3.55D 4.45 5.20 6.05 6.40 7.40 8.55

21 Dubbo Visitors Centre 7.39D 7.59D 9.19 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.49 12.59 1.39 2.29 3.59D 4.49 5.24 6.09 6.44 7.44 8.59

22 Erskine/Thompson Sts 7.40D 8.00D 9.20 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.50 1.00 1.40 2.30 4.00D 4.50 5.25 6.10 6.45 7.45 9.00

23 Thompson/Bunglegumbie Road 7.42D 8.02D 9.22 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.52 1.02 1.42 2.32 4.02D 4.52 5.27 6.12 6.47 7.47 9.02

24 Spears/Aruma Sts 7.44D 8.04D 9.24 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.54 1.04 1.44 2.34 4.04D 4.54 5.29 6.14 6.49 7.49 9.04

25 Yulong/Victoria Sts 7.49D 8.10D 9.29 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.59 1.09 1.49 2.39 4.09D 4.59 5.34 6.19 6.54 7.54 9.09

26 North/Baird Sts 7.52D 8.13D 9.32 10.17 10.47 11.17 12.02 1.12 1.52 2.42 4.12D 5.02 5.37 6.22 6.57 7.57 9.12

Woolworths- Delroy Park 7.55D 8.16D 9.35 10.20 10.50 11.20 12.05 1.15 1.55 2.45 4.15D 5.05 5.40 6.25 7.00 8.00 9.15

Minore/Alcheringa Sts 7.56D 8.17D 9.36 10.21 10.51 11.21 12.06 1.16 1.56 2.46 4.16D 5.06 5.41 6.26 7.01 8.01 9.16

27 East/North Sts 7.57D 8.18D 9.37 10.22 10.52 11.22 12.07 1.17 1.57 2.47 4.17D 5.07 5.42 6.27 7.02 8.02 9.17

28 Gowrie/Whylandra Sts 7.59D 8.20D 9.39 10.24 10.54 11.24 12.09 1.19 1.59 2.49 4.19D 5.09 5.44 6.29 7.04 8.04 9.19

29 Whylandra/Cobra Sts 8.00D 8.21D 9.40 10.25 10.55 11.25 12.10 1.20 2.00 2.50 4.20D 5.10 5.45 6.30 7.05 8.05 9.20

1 C.B.D 8.02D 8.23D 9.42 10.27 10.57 11.27 12.12 1.22 2.02 2.52 4.22D 5.12 5.47 6.32 7.07 8.07 9.22

Saturday

am am am pm pm pm pm
8.20 10.25 11.15 12.45 1.50 3.40 5.15

8.24 10.29 11.19 12.49 1.54 3.44 5.19

8.25 10.30 11.20 12.50 1.55 3.45 5.20

8.27 10.32 11.22 12.52 1.57 3.47 5.22

8.29 10.34 11.24 12.54 1.59 3.49 5.24

8.34 10.39 11.29 12.59 2.04 3.54 5.29

8.37 10.42 11.32 1.02 2.07 3.57 5.32

8.40 10.45 11.35 1.05 2.10 4.00 5.35

8.41 10.46 11.36 1.06 2.11 4.01 5.36

8.42 10.47 11.37 1.07 2.12 4.02 5.37

8.44 10.49 11.39 1.09 2.14 4.04 5.39

8.45 10.50 11.40 1.10 2.15 4.05 5.40

8.47 10.52 11.42 1.12 2.17 4.07 5.42

Saturday

am am pm pm pm
8.00 9.25 12.45 2.30 4.40

8.01 9.26 12.46 2.31 4.41

8.04 9.29 12.49 2.34 4.44

8.06 9.31 12.51 2.36 4.46

8.08 9.33 12.53 2.38 4.48

8.10 9.35 12.55 2.40 4.50

8.11 9.36 12.56 2.41 4.51

8.13 9.38 12.58 2.43 4.53

8.15 9.40 1.00 2.45 4.55

8.16 9.41 1.01 2.46 4.56

8.17 9.42 1.02 2.47 4.57

8.20 9.45 1.05 2.50 4.59

8.22 9.47 1.07 2.52 5.01

8.25 9.50 1.10 2.55 5.03

8.26 9.51 1.11 2.56 5.04

8.27 9.52 1.12 2.57 5.05

For more information visit
www.dubbobuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6882 2900

Disclaimer: Information in this timetable is based on the latest 
details at the time of printing, and is subject to change 
without notice.

Version 1.0 
20 July 2020 

TG20274

DUBBO CBD TO WEST DUBBO VIA TARONGA WESTERN PLAINS ZOO- GRANGEWOOD & WOOLWORTHS DELROY PARK573
Monday to Friday

map
ref am am pm pm pm pm
1 C.B.D 9.15 10.30 12.15 2.25 4.20 5.35

Talbragar/Macquarie Sts 9.17 10.32 12.17 2.27 4.22 5.37

Fitzroy/Cobra Sts 9.20 10.35 12.20 2.30 4.25 5.40

Victoria/Whylandra Sts 9.23 10.38 12.23 2.33 4.28 5.43

Taronga- Western palins Zoo 9.27 10.42 12.27 2.37 4.32 5.47

Blackbutt Rd opp Kintyre Country Living 9.30 10.45 12.30 2.40 4.35 5.50

Grangewood Dr/Willowbend 9.33 10.48 12.33 2.43 4.38 5.53

Woolworths- Delroy Rark 9.35 10.50 12.35 2.45 4.40 5.55

Baird/North Sts 9.38 10.53 12.38 2.48 4.43 5.58

Victoria/Whylandra Sts 9.39 10.54 12.39 2.49 4.44 5.59

1 C.B.D 9.42 10.57 12.42 2.52 4.47 6.02

Saturday

am am pm pm pm
8.30 9.55 1.15 2.20 4.00

8.32 9.57 1.17 2.22 4.02

8.35 10.00 1.20 2.25 4.05

8.38 10.03 1.23 2.28 4.08

8.42 10.07 1.27 2.32 4.12

8.45 10.10 1.30 2.35 4.15

8.48 10.13 1.33 2.38 4.18

8.50 10.15 1.35 2.40 4.20

8.53 10.18 1.38 2.43 4.23

8.54 10.19 1.39 2.44 4.24

8.57 10.22 1.42 2.47 4.27



Your ticketing options
Fares and sections

Bus routes are broken into sections, so you only pay for the distance 
you travel. Tickets are based on these sections.

Adults are welcome to use any school service operating.

RED (Regional Excursion Daily) tickets

If you hold a Pensioner, Seniors Card or NSW War Widow/er 
concession card, you can purchase a RED ticket and qualify for:

•	 All day travel, without needing to pay for another ticket. 
•	 Free transfers between RED ticket bus operators.

How to use this timetable
•	 Go to the route map in this timetable and find the two 	timing points  
	 your bus stop is located between. 
•	 Then find these two timing points on the timetable. 
•	 Your bus is scheduled to arrive between the times 	shown for these  
	 points. Please arrive at your bus stop before your 	bus is scheduled.

School services
The School Student Transport Scheme (SSTS) is run by 
Transport for NSW in conjunction with schools and transport 
companies to enable eligible students to travel to and from school at 
no cost to the parents or guardians. Eligibility criteria apply.

Bus contacts
To plan your trip, get service info and make general enquiries.

Visit www.dubbobuslines.com.au 
Call (02) 6882 2900 
Fax (02) 6882 7198 
Email info@dubbobuslines.com.au 
Post to PO Box 728, Dubbo NSW 2830 
See us at 33 White St, Dubbo NSW 2830 
Office hours Monday to Friday, 8.00am to 5.00pm

DUBBO CBD TO WONGARBON VIA ORANA MALL- YARRAWONGA ESTATE- RICHMOND ESTATE & FIRGROVE574
Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
1 C.B.D- Departs as Route 575 7.40H ... ... 7.40S 12.20 ... ... ... ...

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 7.59H 7.03S 7.28S 7.59S 12.45 3.33S* 3.45S 3.55S 3.50H

Mitchell Hwy/Sheraton Road ... 7.04S 7.29S 8.00S 12.46 3.33S 3.46S 4.00S 3.51H

44 Yarrawonga Est- Shoalhaven/Castleraeagh ... ... ... ... 12.47 ... 3.58S ... 3.52H

41 Richmond Estate- midway Debeaufort Dr 8.10H ... ... 8.10S 12.58 4.15S ... ... 4.03H

42 Wilfred Smith Drive 8.20H ... 8.05S 8.20S 1.08 ... ... ... 4.13H

43 Eulomogo Road/Railway Lane 8.15H ... 8.10S 8.15S 1.03 ... ... ... 4.08H

Toorale/Mitchell Hwy 8.22H 7.45S ... 8.22S 1.10 ... 4.24S 4.05S 4.15H

Wongarbon Shop 8.27H 8.00S ... 8.27S 1.15 ... ... 4.15S 4.20H

Toorale/Mitchell Hwy 8.32H 8.05S ... 8.32S 1.20 ... ... 4.45S 4.25H

Mitchell Hwy/Sheraton Road 8.36H 8.14S 8.19S 8.36S 1.24 ... ... 4.47S 4.34H

44 Yarrawonga Est- Shoalhaven/Castleraeagh 8.38H ... ... 8.38S 1.26 ... ... ... ...

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 8.42H On Req 8.24S 8.42S 1.30 On Req ... 4.50S 4.35H

1 C.B.D- Set Down on Cobra Street 9.05H On Req On Req 9.05S 1.49 ... ... On Req ...

Explanations
H School Holidays.
S School Days.
D School Day Diversion.

* Board Bus in Cobra Street outside 
Orana Mall.

^ Operates diversion via Fitzroy,
Quinn, Gipps & Denison Streets.

On Req Driver will stop On Request.

DUBBO CBD TO ORANA MALL VIA DARLING ST- TAMWORTH ST & WINGEWARRA STREET575

ORANA MALL TO DUBBO CBD VIA WINGEWARRA ST- TAMWORTH ST & DARLING STREET575

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

Thurs &
Fri only

1 C.B.D 7.40D 9.10 10.45^ 11.55 12.20^ 1.45 4.20 5.15 5.35 6.00 7.10 8.10

2 Macquarie/Talbragar Street 7.42D 9.12 10.47 11.57 12.22 1.47 4.22 5.17 5.37 6.02 7.12 8.12

51 Cobra/Darling Sts 7.46D 9.16 10.51 12.01 12.26 1.51 4.26 5.21 5.41 6.06 7.16 8.16

52 Darling/Naman Sts 7.48D 9.18 10.53 12.03 12.28 1.53 4.28 5.23 5.43 6.08 7.18 8.18

53 Tamworth/Dalton Sts 7.50D 9.20 10.55 12.05 12.30 1.55 4.30 5.25 5.45 6.10 7.20 8.20

54 Community Health Centre 7.52D 9.22 11.00 12.07 12.33 1.57 4.32 5.27 5.47 6.12 7.22 8.22

55 Wingewarra/Hampden Sts 7.53D 9.25 11.03 12.10 12.36 2.00 4.35 5.30 5.50 6.15 7.25 8.25

75 Cobra St- outside Orana Mall 7.54D 9.28 11.06 12.13 12.39 2.03 4.38 5.33 5.53 6.18 7.28 8.28

Cobra St/Sheraton Road- Bunnings ... 9.30 11.08 12.15 12.41 2.05 4.40 5.35 5.55 6.20 7.30 8.30

9 Birch Ave/Wheelers Lane ... 9.33 11.11 12.18 12.44 2.08 4.43 5.38 5.58 6.23 7.33 8.33

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane ... 9.34 11.12 12.19 12.45 2.09 4.44 5.39 5.59 6.24 7.34 8.34

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm Thurs &

Fri only
Thurs &
Fri only

10 Orana Mall- Wheelers Lane 7.25D 9.35^ 10.20 11.35 12.30 1.30 2.15^ 4.00 4.30 5.15 5.40 6.45 7.35

Spotlight/Good Guys Retail Outlet 7.26D 9.36 10.21 11.36 12.31 1.31 2.16 4.01 4.31 5.16 5.41 6.46 7.36

55 Wingewarra/Hampden Sts 7.29D 9.39 10.24 11.39 12.34 1.34 2.19 4.04 4.34 5.19 5.44 6.49 7.39

54 Community Health Centre 7.32D 9.42 10.27 11.42 12.37 1.37 2.22 4.07 4.37 5.22 5.47 6.52 7.42

53 Tamworth/Dalton Sts 7.34D 9.47 10.29 11.44 12.39 1.39 2.27 4.09 4.39 5.24 5.49 6.54 7.44

52 Darling/Naman Sts 7.37D 9.50 10.32 11.47 12.42 1.42 2.30 4.12 4.42 5.27 5.52 6.57 7.47

51 Cobra/Darling Sts 7.40D 9.53 10.35 11.50 12.45 1.45 2.33 4.15 4.45 5.30 5.55 7.00 7.50

Bultje Street Medical Centres 7.42D 9.55 10.37 11.52 12.47 1.47 2.35 4.17 4.47 5.32 5.57 7.02 7.52

59 C.B.D 7.44D 9.57 10.39 11.54 12.49 1.49 2.37 4.19 4.49 5.34 5.59 7.04 7.54

Saturday

am pm pm pm pm
9.50 12.15 1.45 2.50 4.30

9.52 12.17 1.47 2.52 4.32

9.56 12.21 1.51 2.56 4.36

9.58 12.23 1.53 2.58 4.38

10.00 12.25 1.55 3.00 4.40

10.02 12.27 1.57 3.02 4.42

10.05 12.30 2.00 3.05 4.45

10.08 12.33 2.03 3.08 4.48

10.10 12.35 2.05 3.10 4.50

10.13 12.38 2.08 3.13 4.53

10.14 12.39 2.09 3.14 4.54

Saturday

am am pm pm pm
9.30 11.55 1.45 3.15 4.55

9.31 11.56 1.46 3.16 4.56

9.34 11.59 1.49 3.19 4.59

9.37 12.02 1.52 3.22 5.02

9.39 12.04 1.54 3.24 5.04

9.42 12.07 1.57 3.27 5.07

9.45 12.10 2.00 3.30 5.10

9.47 12.12 2.02 3.32 5.12

9.49 12.14 2.04 3.34 5.14


